Board Candidate: Nikki Durrett

Fairbanks, AK

Mrs. Durrett is a life-long Fairbanksan. She has been a regular Volunteer and Member since 2014, she has covered many departments: driver, expeditor, ticket sales, security, gift shop sales, tours, hostess, lighting, volunteer registration, etc. In 2020 she was recognized as the Ice Alaska Volunteer of the Year.

In addition to Ice Alaska, Nikki has volunteered with Christmas in Ice.

"Being born and raised in Fairbanks, Alaska, I feel my experience, drive, organizational abilities and enthusiasm would be beneficial and rewarding as an Ice Alaska Board Member. Ice Alaska is near and dear to my heart and I have been involved with this event and similar ones for the past eight years."

Special Interests: "Being in a military family, my passion is finding ways to help others I find it very rewarding to give back to others in need through my time and effort. My family enjoys spending time camping, hiking, biking and enjoying the beautiful Alaskan outdoors with our kids and pups. These loves are all shared with my passion for Ice Alaska each year."